

Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Company Ltd. (Formerly Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Ltd.) Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051. Maharashtra, India.

Kotak Contractor's Plant And Machinery Insurance Additional Covers/ Endorsements Wording

DELETION OF EXCEPTION 'K' OF THE POLICY

In consideration of the payment of additional premium, it is hereby agreed and declared that, notwithstanding anything to the contrary in this policy or in any of its conditions, Exception 'K' under the Policy regarding Contractor's Plant and or Machinery working underground, stands deleted. UIN Number: IRDAN152A0039V01201718

Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Company Ltd. (Formerly Kotak Mahindra General Insurance Ltd.) CIN: U66000MH2014PLC260291. Registered Office: 27 BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051. Maharashtra, India. Office: 8th Floor, Zone IV, Kotak Infiniti, Bldg. 21, Infinity IT Park, Off WEH, Gen. AK Vaidya Marg, Dindoshi, Malad (E), Mumbai – 400097. India. Toll Free: 1800 266 4545 Email: care@kotak.com Website: www.kotakgeneralinsurance.com IRDAI Reg. No. 152.